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NEW WD TAPERED
COLUMNS PAINTED WHITE

NEW WOOD / ALUM
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8'
-0

"

TOP OF FIN. FLOOR

V.
I.F

. O
VE

R
A

LL
 H

E
IG

H
T

WD CLADDED
COLUMN ON 4X 4
STL COL

WD TRIM

1. ALL WOOD CONNECTIONS TO BE HIDDEN.
2. BOLTED & PINNED CONNECTIONS TO BE PLUGGED

W/ MATCHING WD
3. PLATES & BRACKETS TO BE RECESSED AND

PLUGGED W/ MATCHING WD
4. ALL END GRAIN TO BE SEALED INCLUDING BUT

NOT LIMITED TO COLUMN TOP, BEAM ENDS, BEAM
SPLICES

5. ANY EPOXY USED FOR STRUCTURE WOOD
COLUMNS OR BEAMS TO BE WOODEPOX BY
ABATRON.

TAPERED  WD
COLUMN

3/4"Wood Column Detail1

WOOD BEAM ABOVE

General Notes:

4"

3'
-6

"

2'
-9

"
5"

4"

T.O. DECK

3"

2"

2"
3"

VARIES

3"

2
A702

3"

2"

3"4"

3"

4"

R1/2"

2"

2" 2"
4 1/2"
3 1/2"

3"
2'

-9
"

3'
-4

"
3'

-6
"

3"

3"
2"

2"

VARIES

SEE NOTE 5

VARIES

SEE NOTE 5

3
A702

R2 1/2"

R2"

<4"
MAX

3 
1/

2"

5
A702

4
A702

THE NUMBER OF BALUSTERS INSIDE
EACH GUARDRAIL BAY SHOULD BE
CALCULATED AS TO PROVIDE A
CLEAR SPACE OF UNDER 4" MAX, OR
AS CLOSE TO 4" AS POSSIBLE,
BETWEEN THE END BALUSTER AND
THE SUPPORTING POST. THE
SPACING BETWEEN EACH PICKET
INSIDE EACH GUARDRAIL BAY
SHOULD BE EQUAL.

3/4"Typ. Guardrail Elevation5

3/4"Typ. Guardrail Plan6

EQ. EQ. EQ.

ALIGN
CHAMFERS

ALIGN
CHAMFERS

3/4"Typ. Guardrail & Newel
Post Detail

4

3'
-1

1 
1/

2"

5" 1/2" CHAMFER

4"

1/2" REVEAL

1/2" COVE

5"

5" X 5" WD
POST

MASONRY WALL CLAD W/
SHINGLE OR SIDING

PROVIDE 2X P.T. BLOCKING AT
CONNECTION OF TOP AND BOTTOM
RAILS TO CONC. WALL

WD POST, SEE
ELEVATIONS

MASONRY WALL CLAD W/
SHINGLE OR SIDING

PROVIDE 2X P.T. BLOCKING AT
CONNECTION OF TOP AND BOTTOM
RAILS TO CONC. WALL

WD POST, SEE
ELEVATIONS

SEE GENERAL NOTE
FOR SPACING

SEE GENERAL NOTE
FOR SPACING

1. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS AND
ELEVATIONS BEFORE FABRICATION.

2. VERIFY FINISH FLOOR HEIGHT PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
3. SPACING BETWEEN PICKETS AND ANY SPACES IN THE RAILING

DESIGN  MUST REJECT A 4" OBJECT TO COMPLY WITH F.B.C.
4. THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE GUARDRAILS IS TO MAXIMIZE THE

SPAN BETWEEN SUPPORTS. PROVIDE INTERMEDIATE POST
SUPPORT ONLY WHEN NECESSARY TO COMPLY WITH FLORIDA'S
BUILDING CODES FOR GUARDRAILS.

5. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING  SHOP
DRAWINGS SIGNED AND SEALED BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED
ENGINEER AND TO ENSURE THAT THE DESIGN AND
CONSTRUCT OF ALL RAILING COMPONENTS WILL WITHSTAND
LOADS APPLIED AT ANY POINT DOWNWARD OR HORIZONTALLY
AS REQUIRED BY THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

6. PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR DESIGN INTENT
APPROVAL .

General Notes:

7"

2"
1/

2"
4"

1/
2"

10 3/4"

4" STL COLUMN

 Rake Edge Bracket Detail7

12
3

DRIP EDGE

PT 2X4 WD FASCIA W/
PTD. FINISH
3X8 WD RAFTERTAILS. .
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR
CONNECTION DETAILS.
ALL CONNECTIONS TO
BE HIDDEN, TYP.

WD BEAM

1-1/2"Typ. Eave Detail @ Porch8

LAP WATERPROOFING
MEMBRANE OVER
FLASHING, TYP.

2'-0"

FLASHING

2X4 P.T. DRIP EDGE

3X8 WD RAFTER  (SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR DETAILS)

RAKED CONC. TIE BEAM (SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR DETAILS)

MASONRY WALL.  REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.

ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT
SHINGLES OVER  No. 1
SELECT PINE (U.O.N) 1X6
T&G @ ALL EAVES, TYP.

2X PAINTED WD. TRIM
OVER 2X P.T. WD.
BLOCKING B/W
RAFTERS

12
3

 DRIP EDGE

PT 2X4 WD FASCIA W/
PTD. FINISH
3X8 WD RAFTERTAILS.
SEE DETAILS FOR
PROFILE. SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR
CONNECTION DETAILS,
ALL CONNECTIONS TO
BE HIDDEN, TYP.

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS
SEALANT

1-1/2"Typ. Eave Detail9

3'-0"

5/8" SMOOTH STUCCO
W/PAINT FINISH

6"

VA
R

IE
S

 FLASHING

2X4 P.T. DRIP EDGE

WD RAFTER (SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR DETAILS)

WD BEAM (SEE STRUCTURAL FOR
DETAILS)

FLASHING

1-1/2"Gable End Detail10

OF POST
℄

ARCHITECTURAL
ASPHALT SHINGLES
OVER  No. 1 SELECT
PINE (U.O.N) 1X6 T&G @
ALL EAVES, TYP.

ARCHITECTURAL
ASPHALT SHINGLES
OVER  No. 1 SELECT
PINE (U.O.N) 1X6 T&G @
ALL EAVES, TYP.

2'-0"

2 
1/

2"
3"

3'
-0

"

2 1/2"3"

1'
-0

"

3 1/2"2 1/2"

4 1/2"

3"

3"

3"

3"
2"

2"

1/4" 1/4"

R1/2"

R1/2"

R1/4"

R1/2"

1/2" 1/2"

R1/4"

1 1/2"1/4"1/4"

2"

1/
2"

1/
2"

2"

1/2" 1/2"

1"1/2"1/2"3"
1"

1 
1/

2"
2 

1/
2"4"

3"

3"Top Rail Detail2

3"Bottom Rail Detail3

1. WINDOWS: SINGLE HUNG WINDOWS AND
CASEMENTS BY WINDOOR ESTATE SERIES

2. DOORS: FRENCH DOORS BY WINDOOR ALUMINUM
ESTATE SERIES COLOR WHITE

3. ROOFING : ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT SHINGLES BY
GAF (OR SIMILAR) TIMBERLINE HDZ SHINGLES
COLOR SLATE

4. PAINT COLORS STUCCO HC 33 MONTGOMERY
WHITE BY BENJAMIN MOORE- TRIMS, COLUMNS,
FASCIA DECORATIVE WHITE  I-04 BENJAMIN MOORE

.

Material Selections- Colors
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T.O. FIN FL.

ELEV. 0'-0"(+4.5' NAVD)

OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

ELEV. 24'-0" (+28.5' NAVD)

T.O. PARAPET & EX RIDGE

(+62.5' NAVD)
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9'
-6

"
9'

-6
"

T.O. FIN FL.

ELEV. 0'-0"(+4.5' NAVD)

T.O. 2ND  FL.

ELEV. 9'-6" (+14.0' NAVD)

EXISTING NEW

OPEN

8'
-0

"

NEW ARCHITECTURAL
ASPHALT SHINGLE. COLOR
GREY

BASE FLOOD

ELEV. 2'-6"(+7.0' NAVD)

10'-0"

SETBACK

10'-0"

SETBACK

PROPERTY LINE

New
Loggia

New
Garage

New
Master Suite

Study

Exist Residence

Crawlspace

Exist Residence

OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

ELEV. 24'-0" (+28.5' NAVD)

15
'-1

0"

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 H
E

IG
H

T

BUILDING HEIGHT

ELEV. 18'-4" (+22.8' NAVD)

21
'-6

"

O
VE

R
A

LL
 B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 H

E
IG

H
T

NEW WD TAPERED
COLUMNS PAINTED
WHITE

NEW WD. IMPACT
RESISTING DOOR

11
'-6

"

T.O. FIN FL.

ELEV. 0'-0"(+4.5' NAVD)

T.O. 2ND  FL.

ELEV. 9'-6" (+14.0' NAVD)

9'
-6

"
2'

-6
"

Study

Courtyard

12
'-6

"

EXISTING WINDOWS
TO BE REPLACED

12

6

12
3

12
4

15
'-1

0"
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IN
G

 H
E
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T

T.O. BASE FLOOD LEVEL

ELEV. 2'-6"(+7.0' NAVD)

NEW ARCHITECTURAL
ASPHALT SHINGLE. COLOR
GREY

PAINT ON STUCCO
FINISH

NEW PORCH

15'-0"

SETBACK

25'-0"

SETBACK

PROPERTY LINE

OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

ELEV. 24'-0" (+28.5' NAVD)

NEW CABANA

BUILDING HEIGHT

ELEV. 18'-4" (+22.8' NAVD)

21
'-6

"

O
VE

R
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Existing Pool

75'

12
5'

12
5'

Existing 2- Story
Residence

Chilean Avenue

75'

New
Cabana

Existing Pool Deck w/ New Border

New
Porch

Existing
A/C Units
Relocated

New
Driveway

New
Approach

Exist. Sidewalk

15
'-0

"

S
E

TB
A

C
K

10'-0"

SETBACK

10'-0"

SETBACK

25
'-0

"

S
E

TB
A

C
K

New
A/C Unit

Courtyard

New 2- Story
Addition

SHED
Existing
Pool Equip.

2

F10

1

F10

5

F10

4

F10

3

F10

T.O. FIN FL.

ELEV. 0'-0"(+4.5' NAVD)

9'
-6

"
2'

-6
"

BASE FLOOD

ELEV. 2'-6"(+7.0' NAVD)

25'-0"

SETBACK

T.O GRADE

(+0.9' NAVD)

T.O  GRADE

(+1.6' NAVD)T.O FLOOD

(+2.0' NAVD)

NEW 2'-6" HIGH
C.B.S. WALL

T.O. 2ND  FL.

ELEV. 9'-6" (+14.0' NAVD)

T.O. TB

ELEV. 17'-0" (+21.5' NAVD)

BUILDING HEIGHT

ELEV. 18'-4" (+22.8' NAVD)

10'-0"

SETBACK

T.O. FIN FL.

ELEV. 0'-0"(+4.5' NAVD)

BASE FLOOD

ELEV. 2'-6"(+7.0' NAVD)

EXIST.C.B.S. WALL ON
PROPERTY LINE

9'
-0

"

2'
-6

"
4'

-0
"

EXISTING A/C UNITS TO
BE RELOCATED

NEW CBS WALL

NEW ALUMINUM
LOUVER SCREEN
FOR A/C UNIT

MAX OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

ELEV. 24'-0" (+28.5' NAVD)

T.O. 2ND  FL.

ELEV. 9'-6" (+14.0' NAVD)

T.O. TB

ELEV. 17'-0" (+21.5' NAVD)

BUILDING HEIGHT

ELEV. 18'-4" (+22.8' NAVD)

T.O. GRADE

(+2.11' NAVD)

T.O. GRADE

(+1.91' NAVD)

10'-0"

SETBACK

Existing
Pool Equip.

T.O. FIN FL.

ELEV. 0'-0"(+4.5' NAVD)

T.O. BASE FLOOD LEVEL

ELEV. 2'-6"(+7.0' NAVD)

MAX OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

ELEV. 24'-0" (+28.5' NAVD)

T.O. 2ND  FL.

ELEV. 9'-6" (+14.0' NAVD)

T.O. TB

ELEV. 17'-0" (+21.5' NAVD)

BUILDING HEIGHT

ELEV. 18'-4" (+22.8' NAVD)

T.O. GRADE

(+3.5' NAVD)

T.O. GRADE

(+3.2' NAVD)

12
4

15'-0"

SETBACK

T.O. FIN FL.

ELEV. 0'-0"(+4.5' NAVD)

T.O. BASE FLOOD LEVEL

ELEV. 2'-6"(+7.0' NAVD)

MAX OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

ELEV. 24'-0" (+28.5' NAVD)

T.O. 2ND  FL.

ELEV. 9'-6" (+14.0' NAVD)

T.O. TB

ELEV. 17'-0" (+21.5' NAVD)

BUILDING HEIGHT

ELEV. 18'-4" (+22.8' NAVD)

T.O. GRADE

(+3.43' NAVD)

T.O. FIN FL.

ELEV. 0'-0"(+4.5' NAVD)

BASE FLOOD

ELEV. 2'-6"(+7.0' NAVD)

10'-0"

SETBACK

NEW CBS WALL

NEW A/C
COMPRESSOR

NEW ALUMINUM
LOUVER SCREEN
FOR A/C UNIT

7'
-0

"

EXIST.C.B.S. WALL
ON PROPERTY LINE

MAX OVERALL BUILDING HEIGHT

ELEV. 24'-0" (+28.5' NAVD)

T.O. 2ND  FL.

ELEV. 9'-6" (+14.0' NAVD)

T.O. TB

ELEV. 17'-0" (+21.5' NAVD)

BUILDING HEIGHT

ELEV. 18'-4" (+22.8' NAVD)

T.O. GRADE

(+3.20' NAVD)

T.O. GRADE
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Existing Pool

75'

12
5'

12
5'

Courtyard

Chilean Avenue

75'

New
Cabana

Existing Pool Deck w/ New Border

New
Porch

Existing
A/C Units
Relocated

Existing
Pool Equip.

Exist. Sidewalk

New
A/C Unit

NEW 2'-6" HIGH CBS
WALL

NEW MTL GATE. SEE
LANDSCAPE DWGS.Existing 2-

Story
Residence New 2- Story

Addition

6' HT. CONSTRUCTION
FENCE WITH OPAQUE
SCREEN

6' HT. CONSTRUCTION
SCREENING FENCE

6' HT. CONSTRUCTION
SCREENING FENCE

EXIST.C.B.S. WALL ON
PROPERTY LINE

EXIST.C.B.S. WALL ON
PROPERTY LINE

CONSTRUCTION 32
PARKING SPACES

12FT  6' HT.
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS
GATE WITH OPAQUE
SCREEN

MAINTAIN PROPER POOL
FENCING DURING
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES

NEW 30" HIGH CBS WALL
TO BE BUILD WHEN ALL
OTHER CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITIES ARE COMPLETE

MAINTAIN EXT 10' FICUS
HEDGE TO REMAIN UNTIL
WALL IS BUILT

Note:
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY SHALL BE
SCREENED FROM ADJACENT
PROPERTIES AND PUBLIC STREETS
THROUGH THE USE OF CONSTRUCTION
SCREENS, FENCES, GATES AND/OR
VEGETATION PER TOWN CODE.
CONSTRUCTION SCREENING SHALL BE
INSTALLED PRIOR TO DEMOLITION AND
REMAIN FOR THE DURATION OF THE
PROJECT. PORTIONS OF
CONSTRUCTION SCREENING MAY BE
REMOVED WHEN NECESSARY TO
COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES
AND NEW VEGETATION OR SCREENING
IS INSTALLED IMMEDIATELY UPON
COMPLETION OF SAID WORK.
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Addition

6' HT. CONSTRUCTION
FENCE WITH OPAQUE
SCREEN
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SCREENING FENCE
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SCREENING FENCE
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PROPERTY LINE
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Construction
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Delivery Area
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12FT  6' HT.
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS
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SCREEN

Construction
Dumpster

Construction
Storage Area
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Truck Logistics 
A. Maximum truck length = 30

B. Estimated number of deliveries
generated by this project = 25
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